

ITEM NO.35+50

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).211/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014 in WP No. 21042/2011 in WP No. 19298/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

With S.L.P.(C)... CC No. 800/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned in S.L.P.(C)..... CC No. 800 of 2015.

Issue notice in both the matters.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER