

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 211/2015

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2107/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gagan Deep Kaur,Adv.  
Mr. Dinkar Kalra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No.211/2015

The respondent Nos.1-4 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.6, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.2107/2015

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.2-7, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent No.8 is reported to be dead. Id.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

List the matter again on 23.11.2015

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**