

" ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 211/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014
in WP No. 19298/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 2107/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State is directed to file a fresh affidavit
within four weeks as to whether they have complied with
any of the two directions given by the High Court in the
impugned order.

List on 16.08.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.07.15
14:08:15 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER