

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 211/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014
in WP No. 19298/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 2107/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents seeking adjournment, matters a
re
adjourned for two weeks.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.08.17
17:12:34 IST
Reason:(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR