

LISTING ON 04.01.2017
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 41

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 211 & 2107 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for intervention in SLP © No. 211/2015)

Ramakrishna and Ors. etc. ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

The State of Karnataka & Ors. etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2016 with an office report dated 20.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to indisposition, list after four weeks.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit in both the matters so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Dinker Kalra, Advocate
Mr V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ