

LISTING ON 20.04.2017(Supply)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 12339-12346 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Sunita W/o Jeevan Saynaik
And Others.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

The City Corporation, Belagavi
And Others.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 15.02.2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench in Writ Appeal Nos. 100815/2015 & 100654-100660/2016.

It is submitted that the instant matters are tagged with SLP(C) Nos. 11859-11872/2017 as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

Copy to:
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC 2