

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 211/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2014 in WP No. 19298/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11859-11872/2017 (IV-A)SLP(C) No. 12339-12346/2017 (IV-A)SLP(C) No. 2107/2015 (IV-A)SLP(C) No. 15666/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin S. Tamwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AORMr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.15666/2017:-

De-tag this special leave petition and list separately.

In all other matters leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER