

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 12247/2017

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 12249-12262/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 12263-12270/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 12248/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 08-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 12247, 12248 and 12263-12270/2017

Ld. Counsel for the Parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period thereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. Nos 12249-12262/2017

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No.3. Hence learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 23.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG