

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 12247/2017

RAMAKRISHNA AND ORS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ON 23.04.2018 ON SC 12249-42262/2017 ONLY TO BE LISTED-R/P 8.3.18)

WITH

C.A. No. 12249-12262/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 12263-12270/2017 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 12248/2017 (IV-A)

Date : 23-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Siya Minocha, Adv.

Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vinod Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 12249-12262/2017

Await certificate of service of respondent No.3 from the
concerned High Court.

List again on 16.7.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG